
 Nov. 3 Nov. 10 Nov. 17 Nov.24 

Assisting Ministers 
9:00 am 
10:30 am 

 
Tom Erickson 
Patty Koplitz 

 
Pam Nemmetz 
Paula Kundert 

 
John Selk 
Greg Egner 

 
E. Dunn 
Ann Stephan 

Greeters 
9:00 am 
10:30 am 

 
Sue Zinth 
Liz Crivello 

 
Paul Resop 
Warren Luce 

 
Kevin Krasny 
Ann Stephan 

 
Matt Moore 
Stew Rieckman 

Acolytes 
9:00 am 
10:30 am 

 
S. Sharratt 
G. Volz 

 
A. Marquette 
K. Stephan 

 
M. Angell 
C. Vromann 

 
Lm. Murphy 
Ch. Kortz 

Lectors 
9:00 am 
10:30 am 

 
Greg Egner 
Kevin Ohm 

 
Teri Rucinsky 
Stew Rieckman 

 
Diane Vogel 
Nancy Krielick 

 
Annette Resop 
Peg Olson 

Nursery Pam Meyer Rose Rivera Naomi Larkpor Sherry Seabul 

Ushers 
9:00 am 
 
 

 
10:30 am 

 
Team 3 

Gary Bruce 
Darlene Bruce 
Jeff Ellman 

 
Team 8 

Tracy Hawley 
Liz Crivello 
Kevin Ohm 

 
Team 4 

Paul Resop 
Annette Resop 
Pat Dunn 
E. Dunn 

Team 9 
Candy Luce 
Warren Luce 
Mike Knier 

 
Team 5 

Mike Burns 
Tom Coates 
Pat Coates 
Kevin Krasny 

Team 6 
Ann Stephan  
Andy Lang 
Dena Mantz 

 
Team 1 

Chris Ziegler 
Matt Moore 
Beth Moore 
Tim Eierman 

Team 7 
Rose Rivera 
Jay Klinger 
Stew Rieckman 

Recording Groups 
 

 

 

 

Group 4 
David Olson 
Jackie Kuhn 
Scott Negendank 
Sandy Negendank 
John Konrad 
Liz Konrad 
Sandy Drexler 

Group 1 
Jim Heidl 
Warren Luce 
Candy Luce 
Irene Snyder  
Mike Knier 
Gail Knier 
Tom Galica 
Marcia Galica 

Group 2 
Carol Spiegelberg 
Ann Stephan 
Rose Rivera 
Marcia Konrad 
Lynne Petr 
Paul Resop 
Annette Resop 
Paula Kundert 

Group 3 
Teri Rucinsky 
Chris Ziegler 
Tom Coates 
Pat Coates 
Sue Jansen 
Jay Klinger 
Shirley Guse 
Marie Salm 

Coffee Set Up Pam Meyer Sue Zinth Sandy Walth Marcia Galica 

Coffee Clean up Sandy Drexler Tom Galica Ann Stephan Sandy Walth 

Altar Set up Darlene Bruce Marcia Galica Sandra Drexler Darlene Bruce 

Between Darlene Bruce & Sue Zinth S. Seabul & C. Spiegelberg Kay Procknow Gary & Chris Schaefer 

Clean up Sandy Last & Carol Neubauer Candy Luce & S. Brodzinski Kathy Bellaire Gail Knier 

 


